

Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club Scholarship



The Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club offers scholarships to qualified applicants. Applicants must be active participants in the Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club, high school seniors or high school graduates, and planning to attend a properly accredited institution of higher education. These may include technical schools, 2-year colleges, business colleges, graduate schools, etc. Applicants should demonstrate the desire to complete additional schooling or training. The total award is \$600.00 and is sent directly to the institution of higher education in two equal installments.

Although academic success may be one indicator of an applicant's ability to meet certain types of challenges, academic success shall not be the only criterion upon which the scholarship recipient will be determined. Scholarships will be awarded on the basis of several criteria: active participation in Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club activities, including participation in at least 50 percent of Colorado POAC shows; the possibility of future service and participation in the Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club; character and sportsmanship; and academic interests and achievements.

Recipients are eligible to apply a second time for a scholarship. Applicants from previous years who were not awarded a scholarship are eligible to reapply if they continue to meet the application criteria.

Scholarship winners will be announced after May 1. Applicants will be notified in writing as soon as possible after May 1. Recipients must use the scholarship during the indicated school year. If an individual who has been awarded a scholarship fails to enroll in a course of higher education during that year, the award will remain with the Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club scholarship committee.

The Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club board of directors will appoint a scholarship committee to make the selection. The decision of the scholarship committee is final. No relative of any applicant may serve on the committee.

The scholarship application is attached. A letter of recommendation should be submitted with the application.

The Colorado POA Club is pleased to be able to award this scholarship. We look forward to receiving your application. We wish you good luck in your academic endeavors.

The scholarship application may be emailed or mailed to the Scholarship Committee. (If emailed, must be received by April 15; if mailed, must be postmarked by April 15.)

Please submit to: Pam Klein

Colorado POA Club Scholarship Committee 713 Blue Mountain Drive Fort Collins, CO 80526 pamster111@yahoo.com



Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club Scholarship Application



Application deadline is April 15.

Please print or type.		
Name	Date	
Address		
	Email	
What high school do yo	u attend?	
Address of high school		
GPA	Graduation date	
	do you plan to attend?ining do you plan to pursue?	
What are some of your	major interests and activities? Awards?	
What types of work hav	e you done?	

Please use a separate sheet of paper to answer the following questions. Comprehensiveness and thoughtfulness will be evaluated.

- How has the Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club been an influence in your life?
- Why is this scholarship important to you?
- How will the Colorado POA Club benefit from awarding the scholarship to you?

Please also submit a letter of recommendation from a member of the Colorado Pony Of the Americas Club who can speak to your involvement in the POA Club.